UNOFFICIAL COPHIMMNI

IR

Doc#: 0426117078

Recording Requested by } Return To: Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $26.50

Peelle Management Corporation Cook County Recorder of Deads

P.0. Box 30014, Reno, NV 89520-9819 Date: 09/07/2004 07:36 AM Pg; 1 of 1
Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indebicaness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid

and satisfied, the undérs:gned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.
Griginal Mortgagee: MORTGAG CLECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC

Original Mortgagor: ALEJANDRG-CASTILLO

Recorded in Cook County, lllinois, onOF;25/03 as Instrument # 0317642185

Tax ID: 16-29-130-016

Date of mortgage: 05/12/03 Amount of murtyage:-$172296.00 Address: 2531 § B1st Ave Cicero, Il 60804

LOT 16 IN T.P. PHILLIPS BQULEVARD SUBDIVIZIN 2 BLOCK 31 AND THE EAST 33 FEET OF BLOCK 30 OF THE SUBDIVISION GF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIF 39 %GRTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said county.is irereby instructed to record this instrument and to
cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordanc: with the regulation of said state and county.
Dated: 08/24/2004

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC

as nominee for ALCESS NATIONALMORTGAGE

By,:
Marshe Craine
Vige President

State of Nevada

Caunty of Washoe

On 08/24/2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared

Marshe Craine, personally knewn to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged that she is Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC

as nominee for ACCESS NATIONAL MORTGAGE

and that she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant ta a resolution

of its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of MORTGAGE ELECTRCNIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC
as nominee for ACCESS NATIONAL MORTGAGE.

L Lo

v A
Notdfy: Yolanda Gonzales

YOLANDA GONZALES i
&\ Notary Public - State of Nevada §

7°)  Agpolniment Recurded in Washoe County £
: No: 03-83306-2 - Expises August8, 2007 £

M/ Tommission Expires 8/8/07

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.0). Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 {(408)866-6868
LN# 1049154 Investor LN# 1213047025 P.LF.: 08/10/04

FINAL RECON.IL 80344 MERS 2 08/24/04 03:01;04 12-031 IL Cook 821:58 &

MIN#: 0000008-/19/041197-3  MERS Tel.#: 1-888-679-6377 5
LR NIV A O 4
LY
rf
J,




